C'-,5h38'_ '(?e.... 58) = jnw | SRR .

mmm =
Declsion No. _ %()913 R -
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF C.A.LIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation )
into the rates, rules, regulaticas,
charges, allowances and practices
of all common carriers, highway
carriers and c¢ity carriers relating
to the transportation of fresh or
green fruits and vegetables and
related Litems; (commodities for
which rates are provided in Minimum
Rate Tariff No. 8).

Ca.se No. 5438
(Petition for Modl.fica‘cion
¥o. 55°)
(Fnod Apri.l 26 1966)

OPINION AND ORDER

Minimum Rate Tariff No. & names minimunm raﬁes.,‘ rules .and.
regulations for the transportation of i‘be..h or gz'een I‘ruii:s and
vegetables and related articles by city. earriers and b:’.gb.way pemit
carriers. By thls petition, California Truckf.ng Assoczation seeks
to have the above tariff amended witk respect to the transport:ation
of certam shipments on pallets and the e:npty retm of such pallets.‘
Petitioner asks that comuon carriers be directed to- establisb in. |
thelr respective tariffs such modiﬁcati.ons as may be prescribed by
the Commission's order in this g: Toceeding, ineluding relier from tb.e‘
long- and short-haul provi.sions of Secti on L+60 of. the Public Uti.ll-
tles Code. _ | )

Petitioner proposes that a eharge oi‘ 20 cents per pallet
minirmum charge of .00 pex shipment, be esta.blished in the taru‘f
Lor mmishing pallets of specific dimensiens for the transp-ortat;on :
of citrue fruits to certain des‘cinations and that no additi.onal |

charge be assessed for transperta‘cion of such oa.llets wben empty. ‘-

-

The transportation appliesito steamsb,i.o docks, p:.e..s, wb.arves and.
rafilbeads when the movements are in interstate or forelgn commerce
and are exexpt Lrom rate regulation by the Interstate Commerce Com-
mission uwnder the provisions of Section 203 (b)(6) of the Inter-
state Commerce Act. The di.mensions of the pallets are not to
exceed 36 x L2 x S mehes. |

i

-1-




"C. 5438 (Pet.’S) - se

. A
T

According to petitioner, Special low—cost‘pallets have been
designed for use in connection with the above transportation and f
standard loadings and procedures have been deveioped “to meet the
peculiar needs of the shippers and carriers involved. Petitioner
avers that it is necessary that carriers oun and-control the pailets :
in order that maximum standardization, wtiltzation and efficiency in
operations may be obtained and that the carriers be reimbursed for
the cost of the pallets in addition to the cost of transporting\them;

Petlitioner asserts that: (1) the proposed tariff‘revision
was developed by a committee of interested shippers and carriers and
kas been reviewed by interested"shippers and carriers‘and‘their
representatives; (2) the charge proposed for the cost’and{transportaf
tion of the specialized pallets has been developed'afterfan analysis
of the special circumstances surrounding the transportation of citrus
fruits; and (3) the charge will adequately conpensate tne carriers
for the costs involved and will not hinder the present marketingn
practices of shippers. | | |  ;

Coples of the petition'Were nalled to various. shippers\and
skipper associations on or about April 22, 1966. The petition was
listed oz the Commission's Daily Calendar of April 28, 1966. Yo
objection to the granting of the petition has been received-

In the circumstances, it appears, and the Comnission.finds,
that petitioner’s proposal is reasonable and that the resulting
mindoun rates and charges will be just, reasonable and nondiscrimina
tory minimum rates and charges for the transportation involved, and
to the extent that said rates anéd charges will result in.increases,
suek irncreaces zre justified. A public nearing i3 not neccssary.‘

The Commission concludes that the petition should be granted.a




"C. 5438 (Pet..55) - se o o . :

IT IS ORDERED that: | |

1. Minimum Rate Tariff No. 8 (Appendix "C" to Decision
No. 33977, as amended) 1s further amended‘b?Kinco:po*ating thérein,
to decome effective August 6, 1966, Fifth Revised Page 30-B, attached
hereto and by this reference nade a part hereof.‘ |

2. Tariff publications required 3o be:made by common car-
riers as a result of the order herein may be made effective mot
earlier than the tenth day aftei the effective date‘of'thié_érder on
not less than ten days' notice to the Commission and'to'tthpublic
and such tariff pubiicatigns.shall be made'effecpive‘not\later than
August 6, 19663 and tariff publications which are auxhorizéd,bnxlﬁpt
roquired to be made by common carriers as a result ofwthégbrdéfghetein
may be made effective not earlier than the tenth day aftgf'thé~éff¢é4
tive date of this order, and may be made effective-on‘ndﬁ leSS'thaﬁ
ten days'! notice to~the Commission and to the-publzc it filed not :
later than sixty days after the effective date of the minimum rate
tariff page incorperated In this order.

3. Commor carriers, in establishing and maintaining the
rates authorized hereinabove, are hereby auxhorized to depart from
the provisions of Section 460 of the Public Utilities Code to the
extent necessary to adjust long- and‘short-haul,departures nOW‘main-_
tained uwnder outstanding aﬁzhorizations; such outstanding authoriza-
tions are nereby modified only to the extent necessary iolcoﬁﬁiijith“
this order; and schedules containing the rates published‘ mdef teds
authority shall make reference to the prior orders auxhofiziﬁg i§ng- 
and short-kaul departures and to-this order.‘v I




"C. 5438 (I?et_.%) - ec | o - .

Le In 2ll other respects Deciuion Jo. 33977, as amendea,

shall remain in full force and effect. _ /
The effective date of this order zhall be twentyﬁdayaiafter

the date heresof.

Dated at San Francisco, Califorunia, this fézaﬁgﬁjday'df

June, 1966.

4,,/4/,,%# .

Eresﬁﬁenv.-

' COmmissionera

-




- " FAfth Revised Pagge--seee 30-3 | co S .
Cancels
Fourth Revisced P e
T

MINDMUM RATE TARLSF NO. 8-

SECTION NQ. 2 « DISTANCE COMMODITY RAIES
- (In Cents ver 100 Pounds)

Item
No.

ACIIRUS FRUITS, subject to Netes 1 and 2. -

-

MILES | MINMUM WELGET MLILES T MINIMUM WELGHT
But sot 20,000 140,000 But No‘c“ Aay | 20,000{50,00 |
Pounds iPounds Over Over |Quantit; PoundsiPounds |

18 | W 1% 200 | 61 | L | WO
183 3 |l 200 220 | .1 W | k3

220 240 Lo L5
2L0 260 B O ¢
260, 280 53 kg

i 280. . 300 | 86 52
30 325 | Th | 60 | %
25 30 177~ | 63 | 5%
380..315 | 9 6o | oL
315 Lo~ ., 83 | 68 | eu
1 .

LoO  L25 S R (I R 3
25 LS50 | - 73 ) 69
Lso LTS S B - R
k78 500 B R 6 75

525 550 | i ] 80 -
550 575 -8 | 82
575 600 |- -89 8s
600. 625 | i 88
6257 ~650 S 90
650 675 .1 118 | 98 | 9L
67 700 | 121 |- 96

For dis- .
tances over
700 miles .
add- for each
25 miles or |-
fraction SRS I

l ithereof‘f. 2% '2'5"3 ez

NCIE l.=-Applies only for the trassportation of citrus i‘_m'.’i;ts, moving
to steamship docks, piers, wiarves and railheads, when such movements
are in interstate or in foreign commerce and are exempt from rate

regulation by the Interstate Commerce Commission under the provisicns
of " Section 202(v)(6) of the Interstate Carmexce Act. -

'y
4

0TS 2.—Pallets (vith dimensions not exceeding 36x42x5 inches) may be
fm*nn:shed by the carrier for transporting shipmemts subject to the rates.
provided by this item, without additional charge for transportation when

empty, subject Lo a charge of 20 cents per pallet and a minfmum charge
of $1.C0 per shipment. : T . s T

1
!
!
|
g Caange ) ‘ L i !
“ hd&ition ) l

{ Increase Deci sion No. 70913

¢ Reduction )

EFFECTIVE AUGUSE 6,11966

Issued by the Public Utilities Comaission of the State’of Califormia,
Correction No. L59 San Francisco, Califormia.

=30=E~

i




